1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 4077, the delete everything amendment
1.2	(H4077DE2), as follows:
1.3	Page 71, line 19, delete "as soon as possible" and insert "without delay"
1.4	Page 71, line 20, delete " <u>30</u> " and insert " <u>45</u> "
1.5	Page 72, line 4, delete "30" and insert "45"
1.6	Page 127, after line 15, insert:
1.7	"(b) "Assessable loss" means a covered loss under the terms of a policy governed by
1.8	subdivision 2, paragraph (a) or (b)."
1.9	Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
1.10	Page 127, line 20, delete "up" and insert "subject"
1.11	Page 127, line 24, delete "and"
1.12	Page 127, line 26, delete the period and insert "; and"
1.13	Page 127, after line 26, insert:
1.14	"(3) a loss assessment and the event or occurrence which triggers a loss assessment shall
1.15	be considered a single loss for underwriting and rating purposes."
1.16	Page 127, line 29, delete "up" and insert "subject"

1.1